

**Title Suit 728 of 2020 (CNR:WBCC 010024032020)**  
**Present: Sri Jayanta Koley ,Ld Judge ,Bench II(WB-00562)**

**Order No-13 Dated 26-09-2024**

Today is fixed for S/R and A/D upon defendants.  
Plaintiff files hazira through Ld. Advocate.  
Proforma defendant files hazira through Ld. Advocate.  
Heard, Ld. Advocate for proforma defendant.  
It appears from the case record that proforma defendant has filed  
WS on 2.12.21.  
Plaintiff files a petition alongwith fresh requisites, praying for issuance of  
same in both the manner.  
Perused, prayer is considered and allowed.  
Issue summon upon defendant no.1 to 3 in both the manner.  
Fix 03-01-2025 for S/R and A/D upon defendant no.1 to 3.

Judge  
Bench-II