

Title Suit 728 of 2020 (CNR:WBCC 010024032020)
Present:Sri Bimal Kanti Bera ,Ld Judge ,Bench IX(WB-00681)

Order No-14 Dated 03-01-2025

Today is fixed for S/R and A/D upon defendant no.1 to 3.
Plaintiff files hazira through Ld. Advocate.
Plaintiff also files three postal receipts and three track reports.
As per postal track report “Item Delivered(Addressee)” upon defendant no.2. But postal track report shows “Item Delivered(Sender)” for defendant nos 1 and 3.
Two envelop with A/D returned unserved as per DA’s note.
Proforma defendant files hazira through Ld. Advocate.
P.O. has retired.
Case is adjourned for today for ends of justice.
Fix 27-03-2025 for appearance of defendant no.2.
To date for taking fresh steps for service upon defendant no.1 and 3.

Judge-in-charge
Bench-II