

TS 728 of 2020

Present: Sonia Majumdar, Ld Judge, Bench II (WB01128)

Order No. 20 Dated 12-03-2026.

Today is fixed for taking steps by the plaintiff in respect of application u/o 5 rule 20(a) of cpc filed by the plaintiff.

Both parties have filed haziras.

None moves.

For the ends of justice, the matter is adjourned for today.

Fix 19.05.2026 for taking steps by the plaintiff in respect of application u/o 5 rule 20(a) of cpc filed by the plaintiff.

Sd/-
Judge
Bench-II